

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND FINES - Season 2017 - 2018

Withdrawing from other Cups after entry		Not exceeding £50 per Cup
Playing an understrength team		Not exceeding £30.00
Playing an ineligible player		Not exceeding £20 per player
Appeal / Protest Fee		£25 - £5 for Youth Matters
Late Kick Off		Not exceeding £25.00
Short Team		£5.00 per player
Failure to return Result Sheet 1 <sup>st</sup> / 2 <sup>nd</sup> / 3 <sup>rd</sup> offence		£10.00 / £15.00 / £20.00
Failure to supply Club Assistant Referee		£10.00
Failure to SMS Result – to be received by the office		£10.00
County Cup Referees Fees Assistant Referees Fees (in brackets)	Senior Cup	£45.00 (£30.00)
	Scott Gatty Intermediate	£22.00 (£18.00)
	Junior Cup	£20.00 (£16.00)
	Lower Junior Cup	£20.00 (£16.00)
	Sunday Cup	£20.00 (£16.00)
	Under 18 Cup	£20.00 (£16.00)
	Under 16 Cup	£20.00 (£16.00)
	U15 – U12 Cups	£16.00 (£12.00)
Mileage Allowance		£0.35p per mile
Failure to telephone and / or submit written report of unplayed match		Not exceeding £50.00
Falsifying Team Sheet		Not exceeding £50 per player
Failure to display numbers on shirts		£5.00 per offence
Displaying names and / or obscure numbers on shirts		Not exceeding £50.00
Late arrival of match officials		Not exceeding £10
Failure to submit annual accounts		£25.00
Failure to exchange team sheets with opponents / match officials		£5.00